HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Original House Bill No. 471 by Representative Foil

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 6, line 18, delete the comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 6, line 19, delete "shall have" and insert "has"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 7, line 14, after "installed" delete the comma ","
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 8, line 6, change "provision" to "provisions"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 8, line 18, delete "shall constitute" and insert "constitutes"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 8, line 21, delete "may" and insert "shall"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 10, line 5, after "terms" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
- 15 "shall be are defined"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 12, line 16, after "Code" and before the period "." insert "enforced by the local
- 18 authority having jurisdiction"